amount they would have been charged in the Marketplace.

Table 4.2 - Monthly Premiums for All BHP Scenarios Compared to Marketplace 2ds Lowest Cost

Silver Plan for a Sampling of Households

Premium as

% of Income

Premium for

Single

Household

Premium for

4-Person

Household

FPL Marketplace BHP Marketplace BHP Marketplace BHP

100% 2.03% 0.0% $20 $0 $42 $0

138% 3.35% 1.7% $46 $23 $95 $47

150% 4.07% 2.0% $61 $31 $125 $62

175% 5.24% 2.6% $92 $46 $188 $94

200% 6.41% 3.2% $128 $64 $262 $131

Out-of-pocket costs (i.e. cost sharing amounts) were calculated by applying the relative health risk factor

to the average expected allowed claims cost for each individual in the Urban database and then

multiplying by the average member cost sharing percentage applicable under each scenario as outlined

in Table 4.3. Those assumed to be uninsured were assumed to pay 100% of their average claim costs

with no adjustments made for expected lower utilization or higher provider rates that are generally

associated with uninsurance.

Table 4.3 - Average Percent of Total Claim Costs Paid by Member by Scenario

  No BHP BHP

FPL Uninsured Marketplace

Scenarios

1, 2, 5, and

6

Scenarios

3, 4, 7, 8

<138% 100% 6% 0% 0%

138% - 150% 100% 6% 0% 3%

150% - 200% 100% 13% 0% 6.5%

Alaskan Native/American Indian N/A 0% 0% 0%

Table 4.4 illustrates the average expected savings to BHP enrollees compared to what they would have

paid in premiums and out-of-pocket costs (member cost sharing) in the absence of the BHP. In all

scenarios, the BHP is estimated to reduce the out-of-pocket expenses for BHP enrollees. These savings

are a result of BHP premium and cost sharing subsidies above and beyond what is available for coverage

Wakely Consulting Group and The Urban Institute

Department of Consumer and Business Services

Basic Health Program Study

October 2016  Page 48